Amendment No. 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 12

13

14

17

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION ADOPTED (Y/N)ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N) __ (Y/N) ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N) FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)WITHDRAWN OTHER Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Highway & Waterway Safety Subcommittee Representative Perry offered the following: Amendment Between lines 272 and 273, insert: (ssss) Ducks Unlimited Inc. license plate, \$25. Between lines 578 and 579, insert: (97) Ducks Unlimited Inc.-(a) The department shall develop a Ducks Unlimited Inc. license plate as provided in this section. Ducks Unlimited Inc. license plates must bear the colors and design approved by the department. The word "Florida" must appear at the top of the plate, and the words "Conserving Florida's Wetlands" must appear 15 at the bottom of the plate. (b) The license plate annual use fees shall be distributed 16

PCB HWSS 15-04 a2

Published On: 3/10/2015 6:05:20 PM

to Ducks Unlimited, Inc., a nonprofit corporation under s.501(c)

Amendment No. 2

- (3) of the Internal Revenue Code. The proceeds must be used to support Ducks Unlimited's mission and conservation efforts in the State of Florida as follows:
- 1. Up to 5 percent may be used for marketing and administrative expense of the Ducks Unlimited license plate.
- 2. A minimum of 95 percent will be used in Florida to support Ducks Unlimited's mission and conservation, restoration and management efforts of Florida's wetlands and associated habitats for the benefit of waterfowl, other wildlife and people.

28

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

29

PCB HWSS 15-04 a2

Published On: 3/10/2015 6:05:20 PM